
PURSUIT RESULTS

SPRING SERIES PURSUIT FLEET TOTAL PLACE

# of Competitors 6 3 5 5

2026 PHRF R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8

NAME CERT YACHT TYPE

Base Boat

Lorraine/Kevin Brigand ll Coast 34 0

Moe Graham Lanikai Aloha 28 0

Gary Nobel Derby Lass Hunter 30 0

Per Kristensen Babette Elite 325 0

Bruce Grayson White Feather Catalina 27 0

Craig Alward Catalina 28 0

Ian Laidlaw Alaunia Catalina 36 0

Brianne de Verteuil Ashiki Vertue 25 0

Nigel and Elaine Alacrity T BIRD 0

Ken Holland Blackadder Martin 242 7 7 1 7 22 4

Gilbert Requena YES Recess Beneteau 31 7 7 7 7 28 6

Matthew Breakey McGregor 26 0

Bruce Musgrave Kona Java Lancer 36 0

Dave Fuller Ruffian Catalina 22 0

Bill Brekelmans YES Limbo Outlaw 33 7 1 5 4 17 2

Ken Holland Stark Raven C&C 33-1 0

Alex Dulcibella C&C 30-1 0

Steve Ellis Optimist Catalina 36 0

Graeme Ellis Tarka Fraser 41 0

Rick Saunders Super Nova Laser 28 0

Dean Dreger Cahoots J 27 0

Ken Lott YES Sea Lion Viking 33 7 7 4 5 23 6

Bill Jones/NYC YES Rip Curl Martin 242 0

Guy Beaudoin Windy Feat Peterson 35 7 7 7 1 22 5

Elaine and Nigel YES Synergy Olson 34 0

Chris Booth YES Adelie Cal 20 0

George Bishop YES Expresso Express 37 7 4 2 2 15 1

Ludek Sotola Blu Mrbl Rider Express 37 7 4 3 3 17 3

Tom Stevens YES Lickety Split T320 0

Wayne Gorrie YES MOB Farrier F85SR 0

Spring Series Course Notes

14-Feb Race 1 F All boats over time limit

21-Feb Race 2 H Expresso, Blue Marble Rider OCS

1-Mar Race 3 H

7-Mar Race 4 E

21-Mar Race 5

28-Mar Race 6

4-Apr Race 7

11-Apr Race 8

2026




